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1357 CHAPTER 321

1981 Assembly Bill 292 Date published: May 6, 1982

CHAPTER 321 , Laws of 1981

AN ACT to renumber 145.022 (3) (b); to amend 145.022 (3) (d) (intro.), as renum-
bered; to repeal and recreate 145.022 (3) (a); and to create 145.022 (3) (b) and (c)
of the statutes, relating to alternative private sewage systems,

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
Sollows:
SECTION 1. 145.022 (3) (a) of the statutes is repealed and recreated to read:

145.022 (3) (a) Guaranteed county minimum of 5; exclusion of first 5 in calculating
limitations. The department may grant at least 5 approvals, in addition to any approvals
granted under par. (d), for the installation of alternative private sewage systems for each
county during each year. The limitations under pars. (b) and (c) do not apply to the first
5 or fewer approvals, other than approvals granted under par. (d), granted for the instal-
lation of alternative private sewage systems in each county during each year. The limita-
tions under pars. (b) and (c) shall be calculated to exclude the first 5 or fewer approvals,
other than approvals granted under par. (d).

SECTION 2. 145.022 (3) (b) of the statutes is renumbered 145.022 (3) (d), and
145.022 (3) (d) (intro.), as renumbered, is amended to read:

145.022 (3) (d) (title) Exceptions to state and county limits. (intro.) The limita-
tions under par—(a) pars. (b) and (c) do not apply to an approval issued under this
section:

SECTION 3. 145.022 (3) (b) and (c) of the statutes are created to read:

145.022 (3) (b) State limit. The department may not grant more than 500 approvals
for the installation of alternative private sewage systems during one year.

(c) County limit. The department may not grant more than 25 approvals for the
installation of alternative private sewage systems for one county during one year.

SECTION 4. Initial applicability. The treatment of section 145.022 (3) (a) and (b)
of the statutes and the creation of section 145.022 (3) (b) and (c) of the statutes by this
act first apply during calendar year 1982.




